
6th European Deaf Cross Country Championships
in Trikala/GRE from 21th March 1998

Side 1

List of participants

BLR

  1 Bahaliubstava, Katsiaryna  80
  2 Barysevish, Vasili         62
  2 Hareyeu, Ihar              71
  3 Subach, Aliaksandr         69

CZE

  5 Tulakova, Monika           78

ESP

  6 Basilio Gomez, Juan Carlos 64
  7 Maderuelo Calle, Francisco 71
  8 Soto Rey, Javier           77
  9 Terrinha, Fernando         69

EST

 10 Pevkur, Eero               68
 11 Pevkur, Saimi              73

FIN

 12 Leppaenen, Markku          59
 13 Parkkola, Reijo            51
 14 Saastamoinen, Risto        48

GER

 15 Alder, Nele                78
 16 Astalosch, Rano            64
 17 Austgen, Michael           80
 18 Eicker, Andrea             68
 19 Klein, Petra               67
 20 Klink, Karl-Peter          61
 21 Lisseck, Christoph         65
 22 Rambow, Gunnar             81
 23 Wessel, Gertrud            60
 24 Zeidler, Joerk             66

GRE

 25 Bakoys, Athanasios         76
 26 Fragos, Epaminondas        62
 27 Lymperis, Ioannis          74
 28 Mylogiannakis, Ioannis     80
 29 Plastira, Georgia          83
 30 Sikola, Maria              78
 31 Tantis, George             80
 32 Thomaidis, Vyron           78
 33 Voydoyri, Ioanna           81
 34 Zagka, Dimitra             78

ITA

 35 Fiorelli, Matteo           72

LAT

 36 Puksis, Raimonds           71

LTU

 37 Peciuliene, Ona            61
 38 Varanauskas, Rolandas      70

POL

 39 Nowak, Rafal               75

POR

 40 Lousada, Hugo              72

ROM

 41 Cocris, Ioan               77
 42 Gall, Arpad                78
 43 Gligor, Cornel             72
 44 Golyho, Tunde              79
 45 Kis, Levente               70
 46 Marinau, Marius            76
 47 Purda, Erzsebet            66

RUS

 48 Altynkhoujine, Albert      70
 49 Andreitchouk, Irina        74
 50 Babechko, Larissa          71
 51 Chmiguelskaia, Olga        81
 52 Iakoubovski, Vladislav     79
 53 Joukova, Larissa           67
 54 Kossenko, Valeri           70
 55 Mikhaleva, Irina           77
 56 Mikliaev, Mikhail          79
 57 Skourikhine, Ivan          72
 58 Sougouniaev, Alexandre     74

SUI

 59 Baechler, Anne             70
 60 Gnos, Werner               52
 61 Lutz, Seluna               81
 62 Rey, Angelica              70

SWE

 63 Karlossen, Maria           64
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MEN

12.000 m                                                         21.03.1998

  1. Fiorelli, Matteo            72 ITA                            36:05.18
  2. Kossenko, Valeri            70 RUS                            36:46.20
  3. Sougouniaev, Alexandre      74 RUS                            36:52.18
  4. Leppaenen, Markku           59 FIN                            36:58.20
  5. Skourikhine, Ivan           72 RUS                            37:02.10
  6. Nowak, Rafal                75 POL                            37:20.18
  7. Pevkur, Eero                68 EST                            37:35.40
  8. Altynkhoujine, Albert       70 RUS                            38:43.22
  9. Lousada, Hugo               72 POR                            38:59.57
 10. Soto Rey, Javier            77 ESP                            39:00.65
 11. Fragos, Epaminondas         62 GRE                            39:30.18
 12. Hareyeu, Ihar               71 BLR                            39:55.46
 13. Barysevish, Vasili          62 BLR                            40:07.10
 14. Basilio Gomez, Juan Carlos  64 ESP                            40:33.13
 15. Subach, Aliaksandr          69 BLR                            41:10.14
 16. Maderuelo Calle, Francisco  71 ESP                            41:50.67
 17. Lisseck, Christoph          65 GER                            42:11.00
 18. Varanauskas, Rolandas       70 LTU                            42:18.52
 19. Saastamoinen, Risto         48 FIN                            42:44.24
 20. Marinau, Marius             76 ROM                            43:03.79
 21. Zeidler, Joerk              66 GER                            43:12.17
 22. Klink, Karl-Peter           61 GER                            43:24.25
 23. Gligor, Cornel              72 ROM                            44:58.52
 24. Gnos, Werner                52 SUI                            45:16.23
 25. Kis, Levente                70 ROM                            45:45.99
 26. Parkkola, Reijo             51 FIN                            46:06.09
 27. Gall, Arpad                 78 ROM                            48:11.36
 28. Thomaidis, Vyron            78 GRE                            48:43.10
 29. Cocris, Ioan                77 ROM                            49:00.86
 30. Lymperis, Ioannis           74 GRE                            49:24.26
 31. Terrinha, Fernando          69 ESP                            52:11.40
     Astalosch, Rano             64 GER                             DNF
     Bakoys, Athanasios          76 GRE                             DNF
     Puksis, Raimonds            71 LAT                             DNF

Team Men

  1. RUS                                                            10 Points
          Kossenko 2 – Sougouniaev 3 – Skourikhine 5
  2. ESP                                                            40 Points
          Soto Rey 10 - Basilio Gomez 14 - Maderuelo Calle 16
  3. BLR                                                            40 Points
          Hareyeu 12 – Barysevish 13 – Subach 15
  4. FIN                                                            49 Points
          Leppaenen 4 – Saastamoinen 19 – Parkkola 26
  5. GER                                                            60 Points
          Lisseck 17 – Zeidler 21 – Klink 22
  6. ROM                                                            68 Points
          Marinau 20 – Gligor 23 – Kis 25
  6. GRE                                                            69 Points
          Fragos 11 – Thomaidis 28 – Lymperis 30
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WOMEN

6.000 m                                                          21.03.1998

  1. Andreitchouk, Irina         74 RUS                            22:29.28
  2. Babechko, Larissa           71 RUS                            22:56.38
  3. Pevkur, Saimi               73 EST                            23:07.73
  4. Tulakova, Monika            78 CZE                            23:25.98
  5. Alder, Nele                 78 GER                            23:26.09
  6. Peciuliene, Ona             61 LTU                            23:35.40
  7. Rey, Angelica               70 SUI                            23:36.80
  8. Wessel, Gertrud             60 GER                            24:17.50
  9. Mikaleva, Irina             77 RUS                            24:37.90
 10. Purda, Erzsebet             66 ROM                            25:01.90
 11. Karlossen, Maria            64 SWE                            25:04.50
 12. Baechler, Anne              70 SUI                            25:49.90
 13. Klein, Petra                67 GER                            27:11.90
 14. Eicker, Andrea              68 GER                            28:02.90
 15. Sikola, Maria               78 GRE                            34:22.67
     Joukova, Larissa            67 RUS                             DNF

JUNIOR MEN

8.000 m                                                          21.03.1998

  1. Iakoubovski, Vladislav      79 RUS                            26:24.70
  2. Mikliaev, Mikhail           79 RUS                            26:25.84
  3. Austgen, Michael            80 GER                            28:42.04
  4. Mylogiannakis, Ioannis      80 GRE                            28:44.21
  5. Rambow, Gunnar              81 GER                            29:50.25
     Tantis, George              80 GRE                             DNF

JUNIOR WOMEN

4.000 m                                                          21.03.1998

  1. Chmiguelskaia, Olga         81 RUS                            15:04.17
  2. Golyho, Tunde               79 ROM                            17:12.32
  3. Bahaliubstava, Katsiayna    80 BLR                            17:43.90
  4. Lutz, Seluna                81 SUI                            17:53.23
  5. Zagka, Dimitra              78 GRE                            19:51.20
  6. Plastira, Georgia           83 GRE                            22:20.04
     Voydoyri, Ioanna            81 GRE                             DNF


